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Relationship with Argonne

User Facility Activity

Description

Number of Advanced Photon Source users for years 2014, 2015, 2014-

APS U . 474
% 2016 combined 2016
Number of Argonne Leadership Computing Facility users for 2014-
ALCFU : 86
€15 years 2014, 2015, 2016 combined 2016
CNM On-site Number of Center for Nonscale Materials On-site Users for years 2014- 146
Users 2014, 2015, 2016 combined. 2016
CNM =
— Number of Center for Nonscale Materials Remote Users for years ~ 2014- 10
2014, 2015, 2016 combined. 2016
Users
Publications

There are 1718 publications that resulted from collaborations between Argonne National Laboratory and
University of Chicago since 2014.

University of Chicago Alumni

There are a total of 126 Argonne employees across 40 divisions that studied at the University of Chicago. Of
these employees, 85 are in research divisions while the other 41 are in support divisions. A list of these
employees is displayed below.




University Statistics from IPEDS

University of Chicago had a total enrollment of 15,775 in Fall 2016 including full and part time undergraduate
and graduate students. The university’s Carnegie Classification is Doctoral Universities: Highest Research
Activity and in FY 2016 the total of all operating expenses associated with activities specifically organized to

produce research outcomes was $347,330,609.

Diversity

Minority Serving Institution

According to the current version of data, University of Chicago is not designated as a minority serving

institution.

Women and Minorities Graduating in STEM Fields

Description

Percent of women and minorities STEM Associate
graduates out of all STEM Associate graduates

Percent of Women and
Minority STEM Associate

Percent of women and minorities STEM Bachelor
Graduates of all STEM Bachelor graduates

Percent of Women and
Minority STEM Bachelor

Percent of women and minorities STEM Master
Graduates of all STEM Master graduates

Percent of Women and
Minority STEM Master

Percent of women and minorities STEM Doctor
Graduates of all STEM Doctor graduates

Percent of Women and
Minority STEM Doctor

Foreign Nationals Graduating in STEM Fields

Description

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

Years of

Data

0.0

59.8

62.2

63.0

Foreign National STEM
Associates

Percentage of all Associate degree STEM graduates that
are foreign nationals

Foreign National STEM
Bachelors

Percentage of all Bachelors degree STEM graduates
that are foreign nationals

Foreign National STEM
Masters

Percentage of all Masters degree STEM graduates that
are foreign nationals

Foreign National STEM
Doctors

Percentage of all Doctorate degree STEM graduates
that are foreign nationals

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

28,0

204



